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Now | have just a few nore background questions
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Wul d you call yourself a strong Republican or not a ver
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Do you generally think of yourself as closer to the Deno
1 strong republican
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Now that you are retired, how adequate is your income?
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| D1
958 cases
Type: character Wdth: 5
Input |ocation: 1/1-5
randoni
PCT N VALUE
50.4 483 1
49.6 475 2
958 cases
Type: character Wdth: 1
Input location: 1/7
randon®
PCT N VALUE
11.8 113 0
12.5 120 1
11.4 109 2
7.8 75 3
10.3 99 4
9.3 89 5
7.9 75 6
10.3 99 7
8.2 78 8
10.4 100 9
958 cases
Type: character Wdth: 1

I nput

| ocation: 1/8
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PCT N VALUE
29.3 280
70.7 678 1

958 cases

Type: character Wdth: 1

Input |ocation: 1/9

Page 2

regn

PCT N VALUE LABEL

3.4 33 1

4.3 42 2

13.4 128 3

8.7 83 4

14.2 136 5

45.4 435 6

10.6 102 7

958 cases

Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 7

Input location: 1/11

none
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ela
The first section of our interview focuses on education in M chigan

Students are often given the grades, A, B, C, D, and F as well as a plus or
mnus to indicate the quality of their work. Suppose the public schools in
M chigan were graded in the sane way. Wat grade woul d you give the

state's public school s?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
0.1 0 1 A+
3.3 14 2 A
1.2 5 3 A
6.9 30 4 B+
34.8 152 5 B
7.9 35 6 B-
4.3 19 7 C+
31.1 136 8 C
5.0 22 9 C
1.4 6 10 D+
3.7 16 11 D
0.2 1 12 D
0.1 0 13 F
43 98 DON T KNOW
2 99 REFUSED
475 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 13

Input |ocation: 1/12-13
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elb
The first section of our interview focuses on education in M chigan

Students are often given the grades, A, B, C, D, and F as well as a plus or
mnus to indicate the quality of their work. Suppose the public schools in
your community were graded in the same way. Wiat grade woul d you give

your | ocal public school s?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
1.9 8 1 A+
18.5 79 2 A
1.9 8 3 A
11.6 49 4 B+
34.7 147 5 B
4.0 17 6 B-
1.3 6 7 C+
15.4 65 8 C
3.0 13 9 C
0.2 1 10 D+
4.6 19 11 D
0.6 3 12 D
2.3 10 13 F
47 98 DON T KNOW
3 99 REFUSED
483 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 13

I nput |ocation: 1/14-15
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e2

Next, | would like to read you some statenments about education in M chigan
and have you tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with each

(The first is) Increasing choice and conpetition, through the establishment
of charter schools and vouchers, will lead to inprovenents in the

per f ormance of public school s.

Wul d you say you strongly agree, somewhat agree, sonmewhat disagree, or
strongly disagree with the statenment?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

18.7 175 1 Strongly agree
44.2 413 2 Sonewhat agree
1.4 13 3 Neither (R vol unteered)
14.9 139 4 Sonewhat disagree
20.8 194 5 Strongly disagree
23 8 DON T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 1/16
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e3
Local school districts should set their own standards for what students
shoul d know in order to graduate from hi gh school
(Wbul d you say you strongly agree, sonewhat agree, somewhat di sagree, or
strongly disagree with the statenent)?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
19.1 182 1 Strongly agree
27.2 258 2 Sonewhat agree
0.4 4 3 Neither (R vol unteered)
25.2 240 4 Sonewhat disagree
28.1 267 5 Strongly disagree
7 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 1/17
e4

Charter schools and vouchers will drain resources fromthe public
school systemnaking it harder to inprove public schools.

(Wbul d you say you strongly agree, sonewhat agree, somewhat di sagree, or
strongly disagree with the statenent)?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

32.3 292 1 Strongly agree
26.3 238 2 Sonewhat agree
1.9 17 3 Neither (R vol unteered)
23.5 212 4 Sonewhat disagree
16.0 144 5 Strongly disagree
50 8 DON T KNOW
5 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 1/18
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e5
The state should not allow any students to graduate from high school if
they do not pass the state's high school MEAP test.
(Wbul d you say you strongly agree, sonewhat agree, somewhat di sagree, or
strongly disagree with the statenent)?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
47.6 456 1 Strongly agree
20.5 196 2 Sonewhat agree
0.7 7 3 Neither (R vol unteered)
14.7 141 4 Sonewhat disagree
13.6 130 5 Strongly disagree
2.7 26 8 DON T KNOW
0.3 3 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 9
Input |ocation: 1/19
e6

I nportant deci sions about education curricul umand requirenents shoul d
be left to local communities and their el ected school boards.

(Wbul d you say you strongly agree, sonewhat agree, somewhat di sagree, or
strongly disagree with the statenent)?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

24.9 235 1 Strongly agree
36.9 349 2 Sonewhat agree
1.3 13 3 Neither (R vol unteered)
21.8 207 4 Sonewhat disagree
15.1 143 5 Strongly disagree
10 8 DON T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput |ocation: 1/20
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e7

School s and school districts that fail to achieve satisfactory
| evel s of performance should be given the extra resources they need
to inprove

(Wbul d you say you strongly agree, sonewhat agree, somewhat di sagree, or
strongly disagree with the statenent)?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

52.5 492 1 Strongly agree
33.7 316 2 Sonewhat agree
3.2 30 3 Neither (R vol unteered)
7.3 69 4 Sonewhat disagree
3.2 30 5 Strongly disagree
19 8 DON T KNOW
3 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

Input location: 1/21
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e8
The state should be primarily responsible for decisions about education
standards and requirements in M chigan.
(Wbul d you say you strongly agree, sonewhat agree, somewhat di sagree, or
strongly disagree with the statenent)?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
35.8 340 1 Strongly agree
42.3 401 2 Sonewhat agree
0.2 2 3 Neither (R vol unteered)
14.7 139 4 Sonewhat disagree
6.9 65 5 Strongly disagree
9 8 DON T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
I nput |ocation: 1/22
e9

Fam lies should be free to nove their children fromone school or schoo
district to another if they are dissatisfied with their |ocal schools.

(Wbul d you say you strongly agree, sonewhat agree, somewhat di sagree, or
strongly disagree with the statenent)?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

61.6 583 1 Strongly agree
23.7 225 2 Sonewhat agree
0.4 4 3 Neither (R vol unteered)
8.2 78 4 Sonewhat disagree
6.1 57 5 Strongly disagree
9 8 DON T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput |ocation: 1/23
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el0@

Next, a different type of question. Many people favor setting standards
for what children should know and be able to do at different grade |evels.

Shoul d t hese standards be set at

y/n/d/r
the national |evel? @
the state | evel ? @
the | ocal |evel? @
You indicated that there should be standards at all levels. Wich
standards should take priority -- (National, state, or local)?
National ........................ 1 @
State......... ... .. .. .. 2
Local .......... ... .. .. . 3
o e e e e +
Do not know.................. 8
Refused...................... 9

(This item'elO@' is the first on this form)

PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 1 YES
0 5 NO
0 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: none
Deci mal s: 0 Max: NA

Input |ocation: 1/24
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el0@® the state | evel ?
the state | evel ? @

(See 'elO@' for full text of this form)

PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 1 YES
0 5 NO
0 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: none
Deci mal s: 0 Max: NA

Input |ocation: 1/25

Page 11

elo@ the | ocal |evel?
the | ocal |evel? @

(See 'elO@' for full text of this form)

PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 1 YES
0 5 NO
0 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: none
Deci mal s: 0 Max: NA

Input |ocation: 1/26
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elo@
You indicated that there should be standards at all levels. Wich
standards should take priority -- (National, state, or local)?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 1 National
0 2 State
0 3 Loca
0 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: NA

I nput |ocation: 1/27

ell
Now, thi nking about education funding in M chigan

Do you think the anount being spent on public education in M chigan
is too nuch, too little, or just about the right anount?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

5.9 51 1 Too nuch
59.7 520 2 Too little
34.4 299 3 About the right anount
81 8 DON T KNOW
6 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 3

Input |ocation: 1/28
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el2
I n your opinion, do Mchigan schools rely on MEAP test scores too nuch
too little, or about the right anmount in the eval uation of schools and
st udent s?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
42.2 337 1 Too nuch
13.3 106 2 Too little
44.5 355 3 About the right anount
152 8 DON T KNOW
8 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 3
I nput |ocation: 1/29
el3

Next, | would like to ask you about the performance of public schools
in your conmmunity

How i nportant are each of the following to you as a measure of how
wel | the schools in your community are performng?

St udent scores on the MEAP?

Whul d you say very inportant, sonmewhat inportant, not very
i mportant, or not inportant at all?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

33.7 309 1 Very inportant
51.8 475 2 Sonewhat inportant
10.5 96 3 Not very inportant
4.1 37 4 Not inportant at al
39 8 DON T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED

958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 4

I nput |ocation: 1/30
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el4
Per pupil spending?
(Wbul d you say very inportant, sonewhat inportant, not very
i mportant, or not inportant at all?)
PCT N VALUE LABEL
44.3 214 1 Very inportant
44.4 214 2 Sonewhat inportant
3.1 15 3 Not very inportant
1.9 9 4 Not inportant at al
5.9 28 8 DON T KNOW
0.4 2 9 REFUSED
475 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 9
Input |ocation: 1/31
el5

QG aduation rates?

(Wbul d you say very inportant, sonewhat inportant, not very
i mportant, or not inportant at all?)

PCT N VALUE LABEL
78.1 370 1 Very inportant
20.5 97 2 Sonewhat inportant
1.0 5 3 Not very inportant
0.3 1 4 Not inportant at al
8 8 DON T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
475 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 4

Input |ocation: 1/32
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el6a
Qual ifications of teachers?
(Wbul d you say very inportant, sonewhat inportant, not very
i mportant, or not inportant at all?)
PCT N VALUE LABEL
90.0 433 1 Very inportant
8.7 42 2 Sonewhat inportant
1.2 6 3 Not very inportant
0.1 0 4 Not inportant at al
1 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
475 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 4
Input |ocation: 1/34
el6b
Variety of extra curricul ar prograns?
(Wbul d you say very inportant, sonewhat inportant, not very
i mportant, or not inportant at all?)
PCT N VALUE LABEL
54.1 251 1 Very inportant
35.7 166 2 Sonewhat inportant
7.8 36 3 Not very inportant
2.4 11 4 Not inportant at al
10 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
483 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 4

Input |ocation: 1/35
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elé6e
Athl etic success?
(Wbul d you say very inportant, sonewhat inportant, not very
i mportant, or not inportant at all?)
PCT N VALUE LABEL
18.4 85 1 Very inportant
53.5 248 2 Sonewhat inportant
21.9 102 3 Not very inportant
6.2 29 4 Not inportant at al
11 8 DON T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
483 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 4
Input |ocation: 1/36
el6d
School safety?
(Wbul d you say very inportant, sonewhat inportant, not very
i mportant, or not inportant at all?)
PCT N VALUE LABEL
89.1 456 1 Very inportant
8.7 44 2 Sonewhat inportant
2.0 10 3 Not very inportant
0.2 1 4 Not inportant at al
4 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
442 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 4

I nput |ocation: 1/37
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el7
I ndi vi dual student progress?

(Wbul d you say very inportant, sonewhat inportant, not very
i mportant, or not inportant at all?)

PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 1 Very inportant
0 2 Sonewhat inportant
0 3 Not very inportant
0 4 Not inportant at al
0 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: NA

I nput |ocation: 1/38
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el8
Wio do you think is nostly responsible for bringing about change or
i mprovenents in the public school s?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
25.2 219 1 Parents
11.8 102 2 School board
3.3 28 3 Teachers
0.3 3 4 Teachers' uni on/ MEA
4.4 38 5 School adm nistration/principal s/superintendents/
adm ni strators
11.9 103 6 Local community/people of the community/community as
a whol e/citizens
12.9 112 7 State governnent/|egislature/representatives for
the state/the state
0.0 0 8 Businesses
0.2 2 9 Courts
1.3 12 10 Money/funds/ provi de resources for students
4.7 40 11 Parents and teachers
1.0 8 12 School administrators & school board
20.7 180 13 Coalition of factors
2.3 20 14 O her
58 98 DON T KNOW
32 99 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 14
I nput | ocation: 1/39-40
el9

What are one or two things that you think would do the nost to inprove
the quality of education in your community?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

100.0 852 0 SPEC FY

93 98 DON T KNOW

13 99 REFUSED

958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: O

Input |ocation: 1/41-42
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el9a
What are one or two things that you think would do the nost to inprove
the quality of education in your community?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 0 SPEC FY
0 98 DON T KNOW
0 99 REFUSED
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci nal s: 0 Max: NA
Input |ocation: 1/43-44
ql 8
The foll owi ng questions focus on the quality of life for you and
your famly
Thi nki ng about your own famly, overall, how would you eval uate the quality
of your famly life?
Wul d you say it is very high, high, average, |ow, or very |ow?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
31.7 303 1 Very high
35.9 342 2 Hgh
30.7 293 3 Average
1.5 14 4 Low
0.1 1 5 Very | ow
3 8 DON T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 1/45
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x3
In your opinion, what is the nost inportant problemfacing your famly
t oday?
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 92
I nput |ocation: 1/46-47
scl

W are interested in knowi ng sonet hi ng about the rel ationships you
have with famly and friends

Do you have close famly or relatives who |live nearby or in your
comuni ty?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

84.9 812 1 YES
15.1 144 5 NO
0 8 DON T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 1/48
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sc3
Suppose there were a serious enmergency in your household. |s there
a friend or relative living nearby who you could call on to spend a | ot
of tine hel ping out?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
92.6 884 1 YES
7.4 70 5 NO
4 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 1/49
sc3a

Wuld that be a friend, a relative, or both a friend and a rel ative?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
14.8 131 1 Friend
25.5 225 2 Relative
59.7 528 3 Both friend and rel ative
0 8 DON T NOW
1 9 REFUSED
74 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 3

I nput |ocation: 1/50
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sc4
How often are you called on to help friends or relatives in serious
fam |y emergencies
Wul d you say often, occasionally, or al nost never?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
22.0 210 1 Oten
49.0 468 2 Cccasionally
29.0 277 3 Al nost never
1 8 DON T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 3
Input |ocation: 1/51
scda

How recent was the last time that you helped a friend or a relative
who had a fam |y emergency, not including attending a funeral ?

Was it in the last few days, the | ast few weeks, the |last few nmonths
within the last 12 nonths, or nore than a year ago?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

15.5 147 1 Last few days
20.1 191 2 Last few weeks
27.2 258 3 Last few nonths
13.9 132 4 Wthin the last 12 nonths
23.2 220 5 Mre than a year ago

9 8 DON T KNOW

1 9 REFUSED

958 cases

Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput |ocation: 1/52
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yl
The next part of our survey focuses on conmmunities and young peopl e
Ceneral |y speaking, would you say your comunity is very safe, somewhat
safe, not very safe, or not at all safe?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
48.5 461 1 Very safe
46.4 442 2 Sonewhat safe
3.2 30 3 Not very safe
1.9 18 4 Not at all safe
5 8 DON T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 4
I nput |ocation: 1/53
y5

Next, sone questions about out-of-school time for youth.

There are many different kinds of structured out-of-school activities,
for exanple, Scouts, 4-H Canp Fire, YMCA, community sports, and
faith-based youth prograns.

Overall, how many structured out-of-school activities for youth are
avail able in your community? Wuld you say there are none, very few,
sone, or nany?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

3.2 29 1 None
14.6 133 2 Very few
35.4 323 3 Sone
46.8 427 4 Many
45 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 4

Input |ocation: 1/54
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y8
Suppose our goal were to reduce juvenile crinme. Several nethods have
been suggested to do this.
Whi ch of these methods woul d you nmost prefer as a neans to reduce
juvenile crime: Build nore youth prisons, Increase funding for
structured out-of-school activities for youth, or Fund alternative
school s for youth who have been expelled from public school s?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
4.6 44 1 BU LD MORE YQUTH PRI SONS
58.3 558 2 | NCREASE FUNDI NG FOR QUT- OF- SCHOOL ACTI VI TI ES
30.1 289 3  FUND ALTERNATI VE SCHOOLS FOR THOSE EXPELLED
4.8 46 8 DON T KNOW
2.3 22 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 9
I nput |ocation: 1/55
y13

In general, would you strongly favor, somewhat favor, sonewhat oppose
or strongly oppose an increase in the nunber and variety of structured
out - of -school activities available for youth in your community?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

53.1 502 1 Strongly favor
35.3 334 2 Sonewhat favor
4.0 38 3 Neither (R vol unteered)
5.3 50 4 Sonewhat oppose
2.3 21 5 Strongly oppose
10 8 DON T KNOW
3 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 1/56
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y15

Now | ' m going to ask you sone questions about students who break rules or
comit crimes at school. Mchigan |aw states that for some of fenses schoo
officials rmust expel students for 180 days, or an entire school year. For

ot her offenses, school officials may suspend a student, that is, not let him
attend school for a shorter period of time. For still other offenses, schoo
officials may give the student sone other |esser punishment such

as detention, or have himsee a counsel or.

What action do you think is appropriate for students who have a weapon in
school ?

Wiul d you say expelled for a year, suspended, a |esser formof punishnent,
counseling, or do you think no action should be taken?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

53.7 485 1 Expelled
20.9 189 2 Suspended
3.9 35 3 Lesser puni shrent
20.9 188 4 Counseling
0.6 6 5 No action
43 8 DON T KNOW
11 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput |ocation: 1/57
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y16
(What action do you think is appropriate for) students who possess drugs
i n school ?
(Wul d you say expelled for a year, suspended, a |esser form of punishment,
counseling, or do you think no action should be taken)?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
42.4 395 1 Expelled
25.1 234 2 Suspended
3.8 36 3 Lesser puni shrent
28.6 266 4 Counseling
0.1 1 5 No action
24 8 DON T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
I nput |ocation: 1/58
yl17

(What action do you think is appropriate for) students who sell or
di stribute drugs in school ?

(Wbul d you say expelled for a year, suspended, a |esser form of punishment,
counseling, or do you think no action should be taken)?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

67.0 620 1 Expelled
18.0 167 2 Suspended
2.1 19 3 Lesser puni shrent
12.9 120 4 Counseling
0.1 1 5 No action
28 8 DON T KNOW
4 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput |ocation: 1/59
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y18
(What action do you think is appropriate for) students who physically
fight in school ?
(Wul d you say expelled for a year, suspended, a |esser form of punishment,
counseling, or do you think no action should be taken)?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
9.0 84 1 Expelled
51.2 478 2 Suspended
14.0 131 3 Lesser puni shrent
25.3 236 4 Counseling
0.5 4 5 No action
21 8 DON T KNOW
4 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
I nput |ocation: 1/60
y19

(What action do you think is appropriate) for students who nmake a
verbal threat of harmin school ?

(Wbul d you say expelled for a year, suspended, a |esser form of punishment,
counseling, or do you think no action should be taken)?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

12.4 115 1 Expelled
32.6 302 2 Suspended
14.4 133 3 Lesser puni shrent
39.9 369 4 Counseling
0.6 6 5 No action
29 8 DON T KNOW
4 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 1/61
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y20
(What action do you think is appropriate for) students who know of
another child's threat to commt violence at school, but fail to tel
school authorities?

(Wul d you say expelled for a year, suspended, a |esser form of punishment,
counseling, or do you think no action should be taken)?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

5.1 47 1 Expelled
18.9 172 2 Suspended
24.8 225 3 Lesser puni shrent
42.6 387 4 Counseling
8.6 78 5 No action
39 8 DON T KNOW
10 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput |ocation: 1/62
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y21
(What action do you think is appropriate for) students who repeatedly
tease, taunt, or bully another student in school ?
(Wul d you say expelled for a year, suspended, a |esser form of punishment,
counseling, or do you think no action should be taken)?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
9.1 85 1 Expelled
28.2 263 2 Suspended
17.1 160 3 Lesser puni shrent
44.4 415 4 Counseling
1.1 11 5 No action
19 8 DON T KNOW
5 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
I nput |ocation: 1/63
y22

(What action do you think is appropriate for) students who participate
in "hate crimes" in school ?

(Wbul d you say expelled for a year, suspended, a |esser form of punishment,
counseling, or do you think no action should be taken)?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

38.1 349 1 Expelled
34.0 311 2 Suspended
5.3 49 3 Lesser puni shrent
21.9 200 4 Counseling
0.6 5 5 No action
41 8 DON T KNOW
3 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 1/64
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y23
(What action do you think is appropriate for) students who deface or
wite graffiti on school property?
(Wul d you say expelled for a year, suspended, a |esser form of punishment,
counseling, or do you think no action should be taken)?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
10.7 99 1 Expelled
46.9 436 2 Suspended
27.1 252 3 Lesser puni shrent
15.3 142 4 Counseling
0.0 0 5 No action
25 8 DON T KNOW
4 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
I nput |ocation: 1/65
y24a DROPPED

In Mchigan, students who are expelled fromtheir school are automatically
expelled fromall public schools in the state. Expelled students are not
guaranteed the right to alternative education.

Which of the following statements is closest to your opinion regarding
students who have been expelled from school ?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 1 Students who have been expel |l ed from schoo
shoul d have the right to attend an alternative school
0 2 Students who have been expelled from schoo
should be required to attend an alternative schoo
0 3 Students who have been expelled from school shoul d
not be permtted to attend schoo
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 0 Max: NA

Input |ocation: 1/66
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y24b DROPPED

Which of the following statements is closest to your opinion regarding
students who have been expelled from school ?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 1 Students who have been expelled from school shoul d
have the right to attend an alternative schoo
0 2 Students who have been expelled from school should
be required to attend an alternative schoo
0 3 Students who have been expelled from school should
not be permtted to attend schoo
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 0 Max: NA

I nput |ocation: 1/67

y25 DRCPPED

If alternative schools were to be nmade available in your community, who
shoul d pay for these alternative educati on prograns for students who
have been expelled from public schools in M chigan?

Should it be the parents of the expelled youth, the state of M chigan or
M chi gan taxpayers, or the school districts where the student was

expel | ed?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 1 Parent(s)
0 2 State of M chigan/taxpayers
0 3 School districts
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 0 Max: NA

Input |ocation: 1/68
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y27 DROPPED
Next, | will ask you some questions about people who comit crinmes

Ceneral |y speaking, at what age do you believe someone who i s accused
of commtting nurder should be tried in adult court instead of juvenile

court?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 98 DON T KNOW
0 99 REFUSED
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: NA

I nput |ocation: 1/69-70

y28 DROPPED

Ceneral |y speaking, at what age do you believe someone who i s accused
of commtting violent crimes other than nurder should be tried
in adult court instead of juvenile court?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 98 DON T KNOW
0 99 REFUSED
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: NA

Input |ocation: 1/71-72
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y29 DROPPED

Do you believe juveniles who are convicted in adult court for commtting
violent crines should be eligible to receive a sentence of life in
prison without the possibility of parole?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 1 YES
0 5 NO
0 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: NA

Input |ocation: 1/73

cl

Next, | would like to ask you some general questions about the children
that may live in your househol d.

How many chil dren under the age of 18 currently live in your househol d?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

56.9 543 0 NUMBER OF CHI LDREN
15.9 151 1
18.1 172 2
7.0 67 3
1.7 16 4
0.1 1 5
0.4 4 6
0.0 0 7
0 98 DON T KNOW
5 99 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 7

Input |ocation: 2/1-2
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c2@

What is the age of your ol dest child?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
3.7 15 0
2.6 11 1
3.6 15 2
3.8 15 3
5.1 21 4
3.3 13 5
6.6 27 6
2.3 10 7
7.4 30 8
5.6 23 9
4.2 17 10
5.3 22 11
6.0 24 12
4.5 18 13
4.0 17 14
10.0 41 15
8.3 34 16
9.0 37 17
4.9 20 18
0 98 DON T KNOW
6 99 REFUSED
543 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 18

I nput |ocation: 2/3-4
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c2@
Is your [fill c2@] year-old child nale or fenale?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
47.0 190 1 Mile
53.0 214 5 Female
0 8 DON T KNOW
12 9 REFUSED
543 (No Dat a)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 2/5
c2@
Does your child attend a
PCT N VALUE LABEL
81.6 267 1 a public schoo
2.6 8 2 an alternative schoo
3.2 11 3 a charter schoo
10.9 36 4 a private school
0.6 2 5 a hone-based schoo
1.2 4 6 they are not in schoo
0 8 DON T KNOW
12 9 REFUSED
619 (No Dat a)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 6

Input |ocation: 2/6
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c3@

What is the age of your second chil d?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
3.3 8 0
11.0 28 1
6.9 17 2
6.4 16 3
3.4 9 4
4.6 12 5
7.4 19 6
12.2 31 7
4.5 11 8
1.7 4 9
4.4 11 10
5.7 15 11
5.2 13 12
9.6 24 13
4.1 10 14
4.0 10 15
4.7 12 16
0.8 2 17
0 98 DON T KNOW
11 99 REFUSED
694 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 17

Input |ocation: 2/7-8
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c3@®
Is your [fill c3@] year-old child nale or fenale?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
49.5 125 1 Mile
50.5 128 5 Female
0 8 DON T KNOW
11 9 REFUSED
694 (No Dat a)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 2/9
c3@
Does your child attend a
PCT N VALUE LABEL
78.6 137 1 a public schoo
0.0 0 2 an alternative schoo
5.4 9 3 a charter schoo
14.2 25 4 a private school
1.9 3 5 a hone-based schoo
0.0 0 6 they are not in schoo
1 8 DON T KNOW
11 9 REFUSED
772 (No Dat a)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput |ocation: 2/10

July 12, 2001



SCSS 21 Wi ghted Data Page 38

c4@

What is the age of your third child?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

9.7 9 0

7.4 7 1

6.4 6 2

10.6 9 3

6.6 6 4

16.5 15 5

1.3 1 6

3.5 3 7

7.6 7 8

9.9 9 9

7.3 6 10

8.1 7 11

2.2 2 12

2.5 2 13

0.5 0 14

0 98 DON T KNOW
4 99 REFUSED
866 . (No Data)
958 cases

Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 14

Input |ocation: 2/11-12
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c4@®
Is your [fill c4@] year-old child nale or fenale?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
53.4 47 1 Mile
46.6 41 5 Fenuale
0 8 DON T KNOW
5 9 REFUSED
866 (No Dat a)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 2/13
c4@
Does your child attend a
PCT N VALUE LABEL
86.1 44 1 a public schoo
0.0 0 2 an alternative schoo
2.4 1 3 a charter schoo
10.5 5 4 a private school
1.0 1 5 a home-based schoo
0.0 0 6 they are not in schoo
0 8 DON T KNOW
5 9 REFUSED
902 (No Dat a)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 2/14
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cs5@

What is the age of your fourth child?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
2.0 0 1
16.5 4 2
15.2 3 3
9.8 2 4
4.9 1 5
2.2 0 6
10.9 2 7
13.3 3 8
8.9 2 9
9.7 2 10
3.6 1 11
3.0 1 12
0 98 DON T KNOW
4 99 REFUSED
932 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 12

I nput |ocation: 2/15-16

c5@
Is your [fill c5@] year-old child nale or fenale?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
49.7 10 1 Mile
50.3 10 5 Female
0 8 DON T KNOW
5 9 REFUSED
932 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 2/17
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ch@

Does your child attend a ....

PCT N VALUE LABEL
84.9 10 1 a public schoo
0.0 0 2 an alternative schoo
0.0 0 3 a charter schoo
12.8 1 4 a private school
2.3 0 5 a hone-based schoo
0.0 0 6 they are not in schoo
0 8 DON T KNOW
5 9 REFUSED
942 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 2/18

c6@

What is the age of your fifth child?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
31.6 2 4
40.7 2 5
16.6 1 9
11.1 1 11
0 98 DON T KNOW
4 99 REFUSED
948 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 4 MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 11

I nput |ocation: 2/19-20
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co6@
Is your [fill c6@] year-old child nale or fenale?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
86.7 4 1 Mile
13.3 1 5 Fenuale
0 8 DON T KNOW
5 9 REFUSED
948 (No Dat a)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 2/21
c6@
Does your child attend a
PCT N VALUE LABEL
78.6 2 1 a public schoo
0.0 0 2 an alternative schoo
0.0 0 3 a charter schoo
21.4 1 4 a private school
0.0 0 5 a home-based schoo
0.0 0 6 they are not in schoo
0 8 DON T KNOW
5 9 REFUSED
950 (No Dat a)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 4

I nput |ocation: 2/22
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c7@

What is the age of your sixth child?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
5.0 0 2
45. 8 2 3
30.5 2 4
18.7 1 9
0 98 DON T KNOW
4 99 REFUSED
949 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 2 MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 9

I nput |ocation: 2/23-24

c7@
Is your [fill c7@] year-old child nale or fenale?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
100.0 4 1 Mile
0.0 0 5 Female
0 8 DON T KNOW
5 9 REFUSED
949 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 1

Input |ocation: 2/25
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c7T@
Does your child attend a ....

PCT

>
3

LABEL

a public schoo

an alternative schoo
a charter school

a private school

a hone-based schoo
they are not in schoo
DON T KNOW

REFUSED

953 . (No Data)

00O OO O O0OOoOOozZ
© 00O Ul WN P

958 cases

Type: numeric M n: MD Codes: 9,8

NA
Deci mal s: 0 Max: NA

I nput |ocation: 2/26
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ml

In the past year, how many children in your househol d have served on
an advi sory board, board of directors, or other decision-making
group in the comunity?

(IR Exanpl es include being a youth representative or menber on

a school board, church or foundation board, a community advisory group
for agencies such as the |ocal parks and recreation departnent planning
council or red cross. It also includes being a menber of an all-youth
or advi sory board, but not student council).

PCT N VALUE LABEL
86.8 360 0 CH LDREN
8.6 36 1
3.8 16 2
0.5 2 3
0.3 1 4
0.0 0 10 CH LDREN
0 98 DON T KNOW
1 99 REFUSED
543 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 4

I nput |ocation: 2/33-34
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mh2

Thi nki ng about the househol ds in your nei ghborhood that have children
how many of these children do you know by nane?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

8.9 36 0 CH LDREN

4.9 20 1

5.5 22 2

7.4 30 3

3.8 15 4

8.5 35 5

7.1 29 6

3.7 15 7

4.7 19 8

0.7 3 9

11.6 47 10

0.1 0 11

4.2 17 12

0.1 0 13

0.3 1 14

4.8 19 15

0.4 2 16

0.7 3 17

0.2 1 18

8.6 35 20

0.3 1 24

2.7 11 25

5.2 21 30

0.2 1 35

0.2 1 40

5.4 22 50 CH LDREN

11 98 DON T KNOW
0 99 REFUSED
543 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 50

I nput | ocation: 2/35-36
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CC1
In this part of the survey', I'd like to ask you a few questions
about how things are going for Mchigan residents in general
Wul d you say that you (and your famly living there) are
better off or worse off financially than you were
a year ago?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
53.0 502 1 BETTER OFF
24.3 230 2 ABQUT THE SAME (R PROVI DED)
22.7 215 3 WORSE COFF
8 8 DON T KNOW
3 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 3
I nput |ocation: 2/37
cc2

Now | ooki ng ahead, do you think that a year fromnow, you
(and your famly living there) will be better off financially
or worse off financially?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

67.7 620 1 BETTER OFF
18.4 169 3 ABQUT THE SAME (R PROVI DED)
13.9 127 5 WORSE COFF

38 8 DON T KNOW

3 9 REFUSED

958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput |ocation: 2/38
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CC3
How woul d you rate your househol d's overall financial situation these days?
Wul d you say it is excellent, good, just fair, not so good, or poor?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
7.4 70 1 EXCELLENT
58.5 555 2 oo
28.0 266 3 JUST FAIR
4.8 46 4 NOT SO GOOD
1.3 12 5 POOR
2 8 DON T KNOW
6 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
I nput |ocation: 2/39
cc

During the next twelve months, do you think the rate of inflation
inthis country will go up, will go down, or will stay about the same as it
was in the past 12 nonths?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

51.7 480 1 GO U
8.3 77 3 GO DOMN
39.9 371 5 STAY ABQUT THE SAME
29 8 DON T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput |ocation: 2/40
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CCs
Twel ve nmonths from now, do you expect the unenpl oynent situation
inthis country to be better than, worse than, or about
the same as it was in the last 12 nonths?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
15.1 141 1 BETTER THAN
32.4 302 3 WORSE THAN
52.5 489 5 ABOQUT THE SAME
24 8 DON T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 2/41
CC6

Now turning to business conditions in your community, do you think that
during the next twelve nonths your community will have good
tinmes financially, or bad times financially?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

67.1 604 1 GOOD TIMES
20.8 187 3 BAD TI MES
12.1 109 5 NEl THER GOOD NCR BAD; MEDI OCRE STAY THE SAME(R PROVI DED)

48 8 DON T KNOW

10 9 REFUSED

958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 2/42
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CD1
Now, | have a few background questions. These are for statistica
anal ysi s purposes only.

PCT N VALUE LABEL
47.9 459 1 MALE
52.1 499 5 FEMALE

958 cases

Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 2/43

In what year were you born?

Year. . ... 19
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 8 MD Codes: 999, 998
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 83

I nput | ocation: 2/44-46
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What is the highest level of education you have conpl et ed?

PCT N VALUE

0.1 1 0

0.0 0 1

0.1 1 5

0.2 2 6

0.1 1 7

1.2 11 8

0.5 5 9

0.9 9 10

3.5 34 11

29.9 284 12
11.8 112 13
14.0 134 14
5.0 48 15

17.7 169 16
3.2 30 17

8.7 83 18

3.0 29 20

0 98

5 99

958 cases

Type: numeric
Deci nal s: 0

LABEL
DI D NOr GO TO SCHOCOL
GRADE

H GH SCHOOL GRADUATE OR GED HOLDER
COLLEGE (ONE TO THREE YEARS)

COLLEGE GRADUATE (FQUR YEARS)
SOMVE POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE DEGREE

TECHNI CAL/ JUNI OR COLLEGE GRADUATE
DON T KNOW

REFUSED

Mn: O MD Codes: 99, 98
Max: 20

I nput |ocation: 2/47-48
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CDba

Now a coupl e of questions about your ethnicity and race

First are you of H spanic, Latino, or Spanish origin?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
1.5 14 1
98.5 926 5
3 8
15 9
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn
Deci nal s: 0 Max:
Input |ocation: 2/49

Dat a

YES- HI SPANI ¢/ LATI NO' SPANI SH ORI G N
NO - NOT H SPANI C/ LATI NO SPANISH CRIG N

MD Codes: 9,8

Page 52

THE R CAN JUST TELL YOQU | F THEY ARE WH TE, BLACK, ASI AN
ETC, AND YOU CAN JUST HT ENTER AND I T WLL ENTER AN 'n'
I NDI CATE WHAT THE R SAYS BY BY TYPING AN 'y

CD4a@
What is your race?
(1 VER:
Wi te?

PCT N VALUE
86.0 814 1
14.0 132 5

0.0 0 8

0.0 0 9

11

958 cases
Type: numeric Mn
Deci nal s: 0 Max:
I nput |ocation: 2/50

DON T KNOW
REFUSED
(No Dat a)

1 MD Codes: none
5
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CD4a@
African Arerican or Black?............. @
PCT N VALUE LABEL
12.2 116 1 VYES
87.8 831 5 NO
0.0 0 8 DON T KNOW
0.0 0 9 REFUSED
12 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: none
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 2/51
CDAa@
Hawai i an or other Pacific Islander?.... @
PCT N VALUE LABEL
0.2 2 1 VYES
99.8 944 5 NO
0.0 0 8 DON T KNOW
0.0 0 9 REFUSED
12 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: none
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput |ocation: 2/52
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CD4a@
ASi an?. ... (@]
(See 'CD4a@' for full text of this form)
PCT N VALUE LABEL
0.7 7 1 YES
99.3 939 5 NO
0.0 0 8 DON T KNOW
0.0 0 9 REFUSED
12 (No Dat a)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: none
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5
I nput |ocation: 2/53
CD4a@
Anerican Indian or Al aska Native?...... @
PCT N VALUE LABEL
2.3 22 1 YES
97.7 924 5 NO
0.0 0 8 DON T KNOW
0.0 0 9 REFUSED
11 (No Dat a)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: none
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 2/54
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CD6
Now | have just a few nmore background questi ons.
What is the religious group which you feel nost closely represents your
religious views?
(Is it Catholic, Islamc, Jewi sh, Protestant, some other religion, or no
religion)?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

19.2 184 0 NONE; NO RELI G QUS GROUP

30.7 294 1 CATHCOLI C; ROVAN CATHOLI C, ORTHODOX
0.8 8 2 |SLAM T MJSLIM
1.3 13 3 JEWSH

37.7 361 4 PROTESTANT
2.8 27 5 OTHER NON- CHRI STI AN ( H ndu, Buddhi st, witches)
3.1 29 8 DON T KNOW
4.3 41 9 REFUSED

958 cases

Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: none

Deci nal s: 0 Max: 9

I nput |ocation: 2/55

CD7 @

Ceneral |y speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a
Denocrat, an | ndependent or sonething el se?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

10.8 99 0 ANOTHER PARTY, TH RD PARTY, ETC
30.8 284 1 REPUBLI CAN
24.0 221 4 | NDEPENDENT
34.4 317 7 DEMOCRAT

14 8 DON T KNOW

22 9 REFUSED

958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 7

I nput |ocation: 2/56
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CD7@
Wiul d you call yourself a strong Republican or not a very strong
Republ i can?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
41.1 117 1 STRONG REPUBLI CAN
58.9 167 2 NOT A VERY STRONG REPUBLI CAN
0 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
674 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 2

I nput |ocation: 2/57

Page 56

CcDr@
Wiul d you call yourself a strong Denocrat or not a very strong
Denocr at ?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
46.3 147 6 NOT A VERY STRONG DEMOCRAT
53.7 170 7 STRONG DEMOCRAT
0 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
641 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 6 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 7

I nput |ocation: 2/58
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cora
Do you general ly think of yourself as closer to the Denocratic Party
or the Republican Party?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
25.9 57 3 REPUBLI CAN
38.6 85 4 NEl THER (R PROVI DED)
35.6 79 5 DEMOCRAT
0 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
737 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 3 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput |ocation: 2/59
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partyid CGat hered Responses fromall CD7 itens.
PCT N VALUE LABEL
10.4 99 0 OTHER PARTY
12.2 117 1 strong republican
17.5 167 2 not strong rep
6.0 57 3 lean republican
8.9 85 4 neither
8.2 79 5 | ean denocr at
15.3 147 6 not strong dem
17.8 170 7 strong denocr at
1.5 14 8 DON T KNOW
2.3 22 9 REFUSED
0 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 9

I nput |ocation: 2/60

Page 58

schel ect

Did you vote in your community's |ast school board el ection?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

52.8 493 1 YES
47.2 439 5 NO
26 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput |ocation: 2/61
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X1
Wul d you say you live in a rural comrunity, a small city or town,
a suburb, or an urban comunity?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
28.8 276 1 RURAL COWLN TY
33.1 317 2 SMALL ATY OR TOM, VI LLAGE
24.9 239 3 A SUBURB
12.1 116 4 URBAN COWUNI TY
1.1 10 98 DON T KNOW
0.0 0 99 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 99
I nput |ocation: 2/62-63
CD8

Are you currently nmarried, divorced
unmarried couple, or have you never been married?

PCT
0.
57.
11.
1
6.
2.
21.

WORrPkrEFPL OO

Type

Deci mal s: 0

I nput

N VALUE LABEL
0 0 OTHER
548 1 MARRI ED, REMARRI ED
105 2 DI VORCED
11 3 SEPARATED
58 4 W DONED
28 5 MEMBER OF AN UNVARRI ED COUPLE
202 6 SINGLE, NEVER BEEN MARRI ED
0 8 DON T KNOW
5 9 REFUSED
958 cases
numeri c Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Max: 6
| ocation: 2/64

July 12, 2001
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I ncl udi ng yoursel f, how many individuals who are 18 years of age or

CD10
ol der live in your househol d?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
20.1 193 1 ADULTS
56.8 544 2
17.7 170 3
4.1 40 4
0.9 8 5
0.4 4 6
0 98 DON T KNOW
0 99 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 6

I nput | ocation: 2/65-66

July 12, 2001



SCSS 21 Wi ghted Data Page 61

On an average day, about how many hours do you personally watch
tel evi si on?

INVW  ROUND UP TO THE NEAREST HOUR

PCT N VALUE LABEL

5.0 48 0 HOURS
27.1 257 1

27.3 260 2

16.1 152 3

10.3 97 4

7.0 67 5

3.2 30 6

0.9 9 7

1.6 15 8

0.6 5 10

0.5 5 12

0.0 0 14

0.1 1 15

0.1 1 16

0.1 1 24

6 98 DON T KNOW
3 99 REFUSED
958 cases

Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 24

I nput |ocation: 2/67-68
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CD15
W are interested in | earning about the different ways people may earn
their living. Last week, were you working full-tine, part-tinme, going
to school, a home-neker or sonething el se?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
48.4 461 1 WORK FULL TIME, SELF EMPLOYED FULL TI ME
12.6 120 2 WORK PART TIME, SELF EMPLOYED FULL TI ME
2.1 20 3 WORK AND GO TO SCHOCL
0.0 0 4 | N THE ARMED FORCES
0.8 7 5 HAVE A JOB, BUT NOT AT WORK LAST WEEK
2.7 26 6 UNEMPLOYED, LAID OFF, LOOK FOR WORK
15.8 151 7 RETIRED
1.5 14 8 SCHOOL FULL TI ME
13.6 130 9 HOME- MAKER
2.4 23 10 DI SABLED
1 98 DON T KNOW
5 99 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99, 98
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 10
I nput |ocation: 2/69-70
cD21
In your main (last) job, what kind of work do (did) you nornally do?
That is, what is (was) your job called?
OCCUPATI ON (TYPE I N OCCUPATI ON TI TLE AND NOTES) ...... 0
PCT N VALUE LABEL
98.3 941 0 RECORDED BUT NOT CCDED
0.4 4 9997
0.3 3 9998
1.0 9 9999
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: 0 MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 9999

Input |ocation: 2/71-74
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rl

To what extent have you begun saving for your retirenent?

Wul d you say you have saved al nost al
you have saved a | ot

saved nothing at all?

PCT N VALUE

6.2 57
19.7 181
50.9 468
23.1 213
13
25
958 cases

Type: numeric
Deci nal s: 0

I nput | ocation:

LABEL
1 Saved all ever will need
2 You have saved a | ot
3 You have begun to save a little
4 You have saved nothing at al
8 DON T KNOW
9 REFUSED
Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Max: 4
2/ 75
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r2

G ven your current plans for retirenment, how likely do you think you
will be able to satisfy your financial needs in retirement?

Wul d you say very likely, sonewhat likely, not very likely, not
likely at all?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
38.9 301 1 Very likely
47.0 363 2 Sonewhat |ikely
8.3 65 3 Not very likely
5.8 45 4 Not likely at al
12 8 DON T KNOW
21 9 REFUSED
151 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 4

Input |ocation: 2/76
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r3
Now t hat you are retired, how adequate is your incone?
Wul d you say very adequate, sonewhat adequate, not very adequate, not
adequate at all?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
31.9 48 1 Very adequate
60.4 90 2 Sonewhat adequate
2.0 3 3 Not very adequate
5.7 8 4 Not adequate at al
0 8 Do not know
1 9 Refused
807 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 4
Input |ocation: 2/77
UN1L

Are you currently a nenber of a union or are you represented by
a uni on?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

18.4 174 1 YES
81.6 771 5 NO
2 8 DON T KNOW
11 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 2/78
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UN2
Have you ever been a menber of a union or represented by a union?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
32.2 249 1 YES
67.8 524 5 NO
0 8 DON T KNOW
11 9 REFUSED
174 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 2/79
UN3

I's anyone el se in your household a menber of a union or represented by a
uni on?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

19.2 177 1 YES
80.8 748 5 NO
22 8 DON T KNOW
11 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput |ocation: 2/80
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i nca
To get a picture of people's financial situations, we'd |like to know the
general range of incomes of all households we interview This is
for statistical analysis purposes and your answers will be kept strictly
confidential. Now, thinking about your household's total annua
income fromall sources (including your job), did your household receive
$30, 000 or nore in 2000?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
80.3 660 1 YES
19.7 162 5 NO
44 8 DON T KNOW
93 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
Input location: 3/1
i ncb

Was it |less than $20, 000?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
44.3 69 1 YES
55.7 87 5 NO
6 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
796 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 3/2
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i ncc
Was it |less than $10, 000?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
26.7 18 1 YES
73.3 50 5 NO
0 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
889 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 3/3
i ncd

Was it $60, 000? or nore?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
53.7 342 1 YES
46.3 296 5 NO
3 8 DON T KNOW
18 9 REFUSED
298 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 3/4
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i nce
Was it $40,000 or nore?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
62.2 179 1 YES
37.8 109 5 NO
6 8 DON T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
662 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5
Input location: 3/5
i ncf

Was it $50, 000 or nore?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 1 YES
0 5 NO
0 8 DON T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: NA

Input |ocation: 3/6
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i ncg
Was it nmore than $70, 000?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
63.0 213 1 YES
37.0 125 5 NO
2 8 DON T KNOW
3 9 REFUSED
616 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 3/7
i ncomre i ncome

What is your income? (GATHERED RESPONSES TO | NC | TEMB)

PCT N VALUE LABEL
1.9 18 1 $10,000 or |ess
5.3 50 2 $10, 000- 19, 999
9.0 86 3 $20, 000- 29, 999
19.7 188 4 $30, 000- 39, 999
11.5 110 5 $40, 000- 49, 999
0.2 2 6 $50, 000- 59, 999
13.1 125 7 $60, 000- 69, 999
22.2 213 8 $70,000 or nore
17.2 165 9 DON T KNOW REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 9

Input |ocation: 3/8
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CD26

How many di fferent phone nunbers does your househol d have?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

87.0 831 1 DI FFERENT PHONE NUMBERS
11.3 108 2
1.4 13 3
0.3 3 4
0.0 0 5
0.0 0 7 DI FFERENT PHONE NUVBERS
0 8 DON T KNOW
3 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 3/9

nmachi ne

Does the phone nunber that | reached you at ([fill AREA- PRFX- SUFX])
have an answeri ng nmachine or voice nail attached to it?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

83.0 792 1 YES
17.0 162 5 NO
0 8 DON T KNOW
4 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 3/10
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I hl
In addition to your home where |'ve reached you, do you own
any other property in Mchigan where you sonetinmes stay, such as
a cottage, hunting canp, cabin, condom nium or second home?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
9.7 92 1 YES
90.3 857 5 NO
0 8 DONT KNOW
9 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 3/11
I hla

Not counting cellular or digital phones, do you have a tel ephone
at this other property?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
45.6 42 1 YES
54.4 50 5 NO
0 8 DONT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
866 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 3/12
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I hlb
When you are not going to be there for some time, do you usually have
the phone service at this other property disconnected or do you al nost
al ways keep the phone service on?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
24.2 10 1 USUALLY HAVE PHONE DI SCONNECTED
75.8 32 5 ALMOST ALWAYS KEEP PHONE ON
0 8 DONT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
916 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 3/13
I hlc

Do you have an answering machine or voice mail that answers calls
to the tel ephone at this other property?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
79.4 25 1 YES
20.6 7 5 NO
0 8 DONT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
926 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 3/14
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I h2
Now | 'd like to ask about travel. Sone Mchigan residents spend a portion
of each year living outside the state, such as those who spend part of the
winter living in Florida or Arizona. Do you ever do this?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
10.0 95 1 YES
90.0 861 5 NO
1 8 DONT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 3/15
| h2a
Did you do this this past winter?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
72.6 69 1 YES
27.4 26 5 NO
0 8 DONT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
862 (No Dat a)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 3/16
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I h2b SKI PPED

When you live for awhile outside the state, do you typically |eave your
t el ephone service at home connected or do you usually have your tel ephone

service turned off?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 1 TYPICALLY LEAVE PHONE SERVI CE ON
0 5 USUALLY TURN OFF PHONE SERVI CE
0 8 DONT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: NA
I nput |ocation: 3/17
| h2c SKI PPED

When you are living away for awhile like this, do you have an answering
machi ne or voice nmail on your phone to answer calls?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
0 1 YES
0 5 NO
0 8 DONT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
958 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: NA MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: NA

Input |ocation: 3/18
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zi pcode
What is your zip code?
(I'F R ASKS WHY: W& want to know the general area in the State
where people live so that we can conpare information
fromresidents in different areas of the state.)
I VER  USE 99998 FOR DON T KNOW AND 99999 FOR REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: 48000 MD Codes: 99999, 99998
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 49968

I nput |ocation: 3/19-23

R @
In a couple of nmonths, we'd like to re-contact sone of the people we've
spoken with for a short 5 or 6 minute interview Wuld you be willing
to participate again in a couple of nmonths if it would only take 5 or
6 m nutes?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
90.3 859 1 YES
9.7 92 5 NO
5 8 DON T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5

Input |ocation: 3/24
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races

Re- coded race of respondent (nultiple responses coded
to a single group)

Page 77

PCT N VALUE LABEL
85.4 797 1 Wite
12.4 116 2 African Anmerican
0.2 2 3 Hawaiian Pacific |slander
0.7 7 4 Asian
1.3 12 5 Native Anerican
25 . (No Data)
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: none
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5
Input |ocation: 3/61
mul t 2 Miltiple Racial |Ds

Coded from CD4a@ t hrough CD4a@

PCT N VALUE LABEL

2.6 25 0 REFUSED
95.4 914 1 Single Racial Background
1.2 11 2 Multiple Racial Backgrounds
0.9 8 3 Miultiple Racial Backgrounds
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 3

I nput |ocation: 3/62
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agecat Rs age in categories

PCT N VALUE LABEL

14.7 135 1 18 - 24 Yrs
11.4 105 2 25 - 29 Yrs
22.6 208 3 30 - 39 Yrs
17.2 158 4 40 - 49 Yrs
12.0 111 5 50 - 59 Yrs
5.8 54 6 60 - 64 Yrs
16.3 150 7 65 or ol der
36 9 REFUSED
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 7

I nput |ocation: 3/63

adj wt Wi ght adj for phones adults race gender age w thin region
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 0.1164 MD Codes: 0.0000
Deci nal s: 4 Max: 7.6955

I nput | ocation: 3/64-69

nmsuer egn Regi on code based on MSU Ext ensi on G oupi ngs

PCT N VALUE LABEL

3.4 33 1 W

4.3 42 2 NORTH LP

13.4 128 3 W CENTRAL

8.7 83 4 E. CENTRAL

14.2 136 5 SOUTHWEST

56.0 537 6 SOUTHEAST URBAN

958 cases

Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: O
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 6

Input |ocation: 3/70
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SCSS 21 Wi ghted Data

msuewt wei ght by MsU regi on
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: 0.0831 MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 4 Max: 7.6955

Input |ocation: 3/71-76

Page 79

st at ewt Weight for Statew de Estimates
958 cases
Type: numeric M n: 0.0514 MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 4 Max: 7.5369

Input |ocation: 3/77-82

rac3 Race 3 categories

PCT N VALUE LABEL

2.6 25 0 Refuse-Not codabl e
83.2 797 1 Wite
12.1 116 2 African Anerican
2.2 21 3 Qher
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: 9,7
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 3

I nput |ocation: 3/83

ACGE Age of Respondent
958 cases
Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: 999, 998
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 92

I nput | ocation: 3/84-86
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